

CITY OF POMONA DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION



Dean C. Logan, Registrar - Resorder/County Clerk

Electronically signed by RICKENA MCCLAIN

TO: FROM:

[X] County Clerk

County of Los Angeles

12400E Imperial Hwy., Rm. 2001

Norwalk, CA 90650

City of Pomona

Development Services Department, Public Works

505 S. Garey Ave. Pomona, CA 91769

THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED

ON January 24 2024

UNTIL February 23 2024

[] Office of Planning and Research

Electronically via CEQA Submit

DATE: November 2, 2023

mber 2, 2023 REGISTRAR - RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

PROJECT NAME: Measure A, Washington Park New Playground Facility

PROJECT APPLICANT: City of Pomona

PROJECT LOCATION: Washington Park (865 E. Grand Ave.)

PROJECT CITY/COUNTY: Pomona, County of Los Angeles

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The project scope includes the construction of a new playground facility.

EXEMPTION STATUS: CEQA Guidelines Section 15303 Replacement or Reconstruction

REASON FOR EXEMPTION: Pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines Section 15303 New Construction or

Conversion of Small Structures, Class 3 consists of construction and location of limited numbers of new, small facilities or structures; installation of small new equipment and facilities in small structures; and the conversion of existing small structures from one use to another where only minor modifications are made in the exterior of the structure. In this case, the project includes the

construction of a new playground facility only.

LEAD AGENCY CONTACT: Shandy Dittman, Public Works Fiscal and Project Manager

909-620-3797

Shandy.Dittman@pomonaca.gov

CERTIFIED:

This is to certify that the Notice of Exemption with comments/responses and record of project approval is available for public review at: City of Pomona, Development Services Department, Planning Division, 505 S. Garey Ave., Pomona, CA 91769.



CITY OF POMONA DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

ORIGINAL FILED

JAN 2 4 7024

TO:

FROM:

LOS ANGELES, COUNTY CLERK

[X] County Clerk

County of Los Angeles

12400E Imperial Hwy., Rm. 2001

Norwalk, CA 90650

City of Pomona

Development Services Department, Public Works

505 S. Garey Ave. Pomona, CA 91769

[] Office of Planning and Research Electronically via CEQA Submit

DATE: November 2, 2023

PROJECT NAME: Measure A, Washington Park New Playground Facility

PROJECT APPLICANT: City of Pomona

PROJECT LOCATION: Washington Park (865 E. Grand Ave.)

PROJECT CITY/COUNTY: Pomona, County of Los Angeles

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The project scope includes the construction of a new playground facility.

EXEMPTION STATUS: CEQA Guidelines Section 15303 Replacement or Reconstruction

REASON FOR EXEMPTION: Pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines Section 15303 New Construction or

Conversion of Small Structures, Class 3 consists of construction and location of limited numbers of new, small facilities or structures; installation of small new equipment and facilities in small structures; and the conversion of existing small structures from one use to another where only minor modifications are made in the exterior of the structure. In this case, the project includes the

construction of a new playground facility only.

LEAD AGENCY CONTACT: Shandy Dittman, Public Works Fiscal and Project Manager

909-620-3797

Shandy.Dittman@pomonaca.gov

CERTIFIED:

This is to certify that the Notice of Exemption with comments/responses and record of project approval is available for public review at: City of Pomona, Development Services Department, Planning Division, 505 S. Garey Ave., Pomona, CA 91769.